DATE:

CHANGE ORDER NO.:

Page 1 of 2
NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

September 11, 2020

Two (2) (FINAL)

CONTRACT NO.: K-1920-2
PROJECT: WAQ239IV - 24-Inch WL - Timberdell and Chaut to Jenkins
CONTRACTOR: H & H Plumbing & Utilities, Inc.

381 W Adkins Hill Rd. Norman, OK 73072-9218

Contract Time Contract Amount
ORIGINAL: 260 calendar days $1,419,460.00
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: 30 calendar days $25,303.86
THIS CHANGE ORDER: 0 calendar days -$13,489.08
REVISED AMOUNT: 290 calendar days $1,431,274.78

ORIGINAL START DATE:
ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE:
PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE:
NEW COMPLETION DATE:

December 2, 2019
August 18, 2020
September 17, 2020
September 17, 2020

DESCRIPTION:

Increase / Decrease (S)

Item 1: Reconcile as-built to as-bid quantities (see

Attachment 1).

-13,489.08

The Norman Utilities Authority and H & H Plumbing & Utilities, Inc. agree that the above project, as amended by this
Final Change Order No. 2, was complete as of September 11, 2020. No other claims modifying the contract price or
contract time will be considered.

SUBMITTED BY
CONTRACTOR:

RECOMMENDED BY
ENGINEER:

APPROVED ASTO
FORM AND LEGALITY:

ACCEPTED BY

NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY:

ﬂ /ZZ// [[’W/L bate:__9/14/2020

H & H Plumbing & Utilities, Inc.

Date: ?;/ / 4 / 0t

Richard ‘Grotvte, P.E., Project Manager

Date:

City Attorney

Date:

Breea Clark, Chairperson



Change Order No. 2
Contract K-1920-2

ATTACHMENT 1
ORIGINAL
BID ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT  UNIT COST QUANTITY
1 24-Inch C900 PVC, (DR-18) by Open cut LF $  140.00 4,422.00
2 12-Inch C900 PVC, (DR-18) by Open cut LF $ 70.00 270.00
3 6-Inch C900 PVC, (DR-18) by Open cut LF $ 30.00 70.00
Boring 24-Inch C900 PVC (DR-18) with Steel
4 Casing LF $ 834.94 200.00
6 12-Inch MJ Gate Valve W/ Box EA $ 2,645.00 5.00
10 24-Inch x 22.5 Degree Bend EA $ 5,216.40 2.00
11 24-Inch x 11.25 Degree Bend EA $ 442520 6.00
12 24-Inch x 12-Inch Tee EA $ 8,542.20 3.00
19 12-Inch x 90 Degree Bend EA $ 625.00 3.00
21 8-Inch x 6-Inch Reducer EA $  395.00 4.00
22 6-Inch x 90 Degree Bend EA $  410.00 1.00
24 Service Connection (2-Inch) EA $ 3,500.00 1.00
25 Removal and Replace Asphalt Drive SY $  106.00 80.00
26 Removal and Replace Asphalt Parking Lot SY $ 95.00 612.00
Removal and Replace Concrete Curb and
27 Gutter LF $ 45.00 420.00
28 Removal and Replace Concrete Sidewalk SY $ 80.00 100.25
29 Remove and Replace Concrete Flume SY $ 80.00 15.00
30 Remove and Replace Concrete Headwall EA $ 5,200.00 1.00
A1 16-Inch C900 PVC, (DR-18) by Open cut LF $ 51.00 2,000.00
A2 16-Inch x 22.5 Degree Bend EA $ 1,700.00 2.00
A4 Removal and Replace Asphalt Drive SY $ 106.00 20.00
A5 Removal and Replace Asphalt Parking Lot SY $ 90.00 120.00
Removal and Replace Concrete Curb and
A6 Gutter LF $ 3500 20.00
A7 Removal and Replace Concrete Sidewalk SY $ 80.00 10.00
Remove and Replace Asphalt Street with
CO1-1 Concrete Cap Over Pipe SY $ 225.00 80.00
Boring 8-Inch C900 PVC (DR-18) with Steel
CO1-9 Casing LF $ 300.00 50.00
C02-1 1-Inch Single Short Service EA $  850.00 0.00
C02-2 1-Inch Single Long Service (w/ Relocation) EA $ 2,400.00 0.00
C02-3 Materials LS $ 9,836.36 0.00
C02-4 Wet Connections LS $ 5,000.00 0.00
C02-5 Damaged Box LS $ (2,700.00) 0.00
C0O2-6 Remove FH EA $  750.00 0.00

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 AMOUNT
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 AMOUNT
REVISED CONTRACT PRICE

PROPOSED
CHANGE

-22.00
24.00
-34.00

13.00
1.00
2.00

-4.00

-1.00
5.00

-3.00
1.00
1.00
448

-277.63

-259.50
56.96
-15.00
-1.00

-66.00
-2.00
20.36

3.57

28.50
29.75

29.49

2.00
2.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.0000
3.0000

TOTAL
QUANTITY

4,400.00
294.00
36.00

213.00
6.00
4.00
2.00
2.00
8.00
1.00
2.00
2.00

84.48

334.37

160.50
157.21
0.00
0.00

1,934.00
0.00
40.36

123.57

48.50
39.75

109.49

52.00
2.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.0000
3.0000

Page 2 of 2

TOTAL PRICE

$ (3,080.00)
1,680.00
(1,020.00)

v n

10,854.22
2,645.00
10,432.80
(17,700.80)
(8,542.20)
3,125.00
(1,185.00)
410.00
3,500.00
474.88

“wv v nn

$  (26,374.85)

$  (11,677.50)
$ 4,556.80
$ (1,200.00)
$ (5,200.00)
$ (3,366.00)
$ (3,400.00)
$ 2,158.16
$ 321.30
$ 997.50
$ 2,380.00
$ 6,635.25
$ 600.00
$ 1,700.00
$ 2,400.00
$ 9,836.36
$ 5,000.00
$ (2,700.00)
$ 2,250.00
$ 1,419,460.00
$ 25,303.86
$  (13,489.08)
$

1,431,274.78




